THE CITY
THE CITY
THE CITY
PARRAMORE

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TO THE CITY OF ABILENE A PORTION OF THE ANSON ROAD FROM THE WEST LINE OF THE CITY LIMITS TO THE WEST LINE OF PARRAMORE AVENUE EXTENDED.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF ABILENE.

SECTION I. WHEREAS, the following described property is a public road, lying adjacent to and adjoining the corporate limits of the City of Abilene, and,

WHEREAS, application has been made to the Board of Commissioners requesting that said property be annexed to and included within the corporate limits of the City of Abilene, said property being described by metes and bounds as follows:

BEGINNING at the Northeast Corner of Lot No. 1, Block
No. 38, of the continuation of College Heights Addition
to the City of Abilene; THENCE North five degrees East
64 feet to a point East of the Southeast Corner of Lot
No. 5, Block No. 1, of University Place; THENCE West
along the South Boundary line of University Place to the
Southwest Corner of University Place; THENCE in a Southerly
direction approximately 64 feet to the Northeast Corner
of Lot No. 1, Block No. 54 of the continuation of College
Heights Addition to the City of Abilene; THENCE East with
the North line of the continuation of College Heights
Addition to the place of beginning.

SECTION II. That said above described property according to metes and bounds as set out, be and the same is hereby declared annexed to the City of Abilene, and an integral part of said City, and incorporated within the corporate limits of said City.

SECTION III. That the city limits of the City of Abilene be extended as follows so as to include the above described property:

point within the city limits of the City of Abilene; THENCE in a Southerly direction across the present Anson Road to the Northeast corner of Lot No. 1, Block No. 54 of the continuation of College Heights Addition to the City of Abilene,

Texas, a point in the present city limits.

SECTION IV. That the property above described and hereto annexed to the City of Abilene shall hereafter be known as Ambler Avenue.

SECTION V. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force after its passage.

Passed on first reading this the 11th day of June, A. D.

Passed on second reading this the 18th day of June, A. D. 1926.

Approved this the 18th day of June, A. D. 1926.

ATTEST:

Mayor, City of Abilene,
Texas.

Approved as to form before passage:

Corporation Counsel, City of Moilene,